

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7765/2018 & CM APPL.29813/2018

SAKUNTLA NEGI

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

versus

MANAGEMENT MAYUR PUBLIC
SCHOOL & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Mr. Pramod Gupta and Ms. Ankita
Khanna, Advs. for R-1&2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **23.08.2018**

Issue notice to show cause as to why rule *nisi* be not issued, returnable on 16th November, 2018.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 16th November, 2018.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 23, 2018

mk