



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7765/2018 & CM APPL. 29813/2018**

SAKUNTLA NEGI

..... Petitioner

Through : **Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

**MANAGEMENT MAYUR PUBLIC
SCHOOL & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through : **Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Isha Tyagi,
Advocates for School.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

16.11.2018

At joint request, renotify on 11.03.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

NOVEMBER 16, 2018

j