

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7765/2018 & C.M.APPLN. 29813/2018**

SAKUNTLA NEGI

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr.Sanjay Kumar, Adv.**

versus

MANAGEMENT MAYUR PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS

..... Respondents

Through **Mr.K.P. Singh, Adv. for R-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% 11.03.2019

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent nos.1 & 2 is on record and the copy of the same is handed over to counsel for the petitioner.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Counsel for respondent nos.1 & 2 submits that in the counter affidavit, complete submission could not be made and seeks permission to file additional affidavit during the course of the day. Advance copy of the same has already been given to the counsel for the petitioner.

Let needful be done.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 16th July, 2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MARCH 11, 2019/ab