

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7765/2018 & C.M.APPLN. 29813/2018**

SAKUNTLA NEGI

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Sanjay Kumar with Mr. Ravi
Kant Mahajan, Advs.

versus

**MANAGEMENT MAYUR PUBLIC
SCHOOL & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Pramod Gupta with Ms. Nikita
Goyal with Ms. Pragya Agrawal,
Advs. for R-1&2
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Mr.
Premsagar Pal, Adv. for R-3&4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

16.07.2019

Pleadings are complete.

Renotify on 14.10.2019 for final hearing.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JULY 16, 2019

ms