



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7765/2018 & CM APPL. 29813/2018**

SAKUNTLA NEGI

..... Petitioner

Through Petitioner in person.

versus

MANAGEMENT MAYUR PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms.Nikita Goyal
and Ms.Anam Ahmad, Advocates for
R-1 & R-2.

Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC for
Mr.Prem Sagar Pal, Adv. for R-3 &
R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **14.10.2019**

Hon'ble Judge is occupied in Division Bench-VI.

As jointly prayed, list on 06.02.2020.

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 14, 2019

nn