

\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7765/2018 & CM APPL. 29813/2018**

SAKUNTLA NEGI

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Mr. Ravi Mahajan, Advs. with petitioner in person.

versus

MANAGEMENT MAYUR PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Pramod Gupta with Pragya Agrawal, Advs. for respondent school.

Mr. Rishikesh Kumar and Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Advs. for R-3 and R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

06.02.2020

W.P.(C) 7765/2018 & CM APPL. 29813/2018 (for directions)

At joint request, list on 30.07.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 06, 2020

acm