



\$~155

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7765/2018, CM APPL. 29813/2018**
SAKUNTLA NEGI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar and Mr. Abhishek
Sharma, Advs.

versus

MANAGEMENT MAYUR PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

11.04.2022

Renotify on September 09, 2022.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 11, 2022/ds