



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7765/2018 & CM APPL. 29813/2018 (interim directions)
SAKUNTLA NEGI Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

versus

MANAGEMENT MAYUR PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Pramod Gupta, Ms.Poonam
Meena & Ms.Himanshi, Adv.

Mr.Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD with
Mr.Aditya Raj, Ms.Sheenu Priya &
Mr.Muhammad Zaid, Adv. for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

09.09.2022

1. Though pleadings in the matter are complete, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment.
2. Even though the said request is opposed on the ground that the present petition is liable to be dismissed as the petitioner already stands convicted in criminal proceedings pertaining to the same charge of subjecting young students in the school to corporal punishment, at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner hearing is deferred.
3. List on 20.03.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2022

kk