



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7765/2018 & CM APPL. 29813/2018**

SAKUNTLA NEGI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MANAGEMENT MAYUR PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Mr. Harsh Jaiswal
and Mr. Osheen Bhat, Advocates for R-1 and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

12.09.2024

List on 15.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024

DV