



\$~104

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7765/2018 & CM APPL. 29813/2018**

SAKUNTLA NEGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Mr. Ravi Kant Mahajan, Mr. Neeraj Kadyan, Advocates.

versus

**MANAGEMENT MAYUR
PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Advocate for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Vikash Saini, Mr. Atik Gill, Mr. Sudhir, Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **15.01.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 01.05.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 15, 2025

'Bhupi'