



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7765/2018 & CM APPL. 29813/2018

SAKUNTLA NEGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Mr. Ujjwal Arora, Mr. Neeraj, Advocates for petitioner with petitioner in person.

versus

MANAGEMENT MAYUR
PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel for GNCTD.
Mr. Pramod Gupta & Ms. Himanshi, Advocates for R-1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

01.05.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing in view of a Full Court Reference at 03:00 PM today.

List on 12.08.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 1, 2025

'pv'