



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 7765/2018

SAKUNTLA NEGI

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

MANAGEMENT MAYUR PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Advocate

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **26.02.2026**

1. This matter has been listed in terms of Minutes of the Meeting dated 12.02.2026 of the Hon'ble Case Flow Management Committee, High Court of Delhi.
2. Issue court notice to the petitioner, returnable on 13.03.2026.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 26, 2026

vk