



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 7765/2018

SAKUNTLA NEGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

versus

MANAGEMENT MAYUR PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Adv. with
Ms. Yogita & Ms. Ishita Pandey,
Advs. (thr. vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **13.03.2026**

1. Parties are being represented.
2. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 13, 2026

vk