



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7765/2018 & CM APPL. 29813/2018**
SAKUNTLA NEGIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Neeraj Kadyan, Mr. Deepak
Arya, Mr. Shodshi Sharma and Mr.
Abhishek Sharma, Advocates.
versus

MANAGEMENT MAYUR PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta and Ms. Yogita,
Advocates for R-1 & 2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. It is already 4:35 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 14th October, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 27, 2026
as